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GippsFI%"nd
LEAGUE

Position

Name

Mobile

Email

Operations Manager

Daniel Heathcote

0401267 986

daniel.heathcote@aflgippsland.com.au

Senior Interleague
Coach

Harmit Singh

0422 646 645

Harmit.singh5@hotmail.com

Tribunal Coordinator

Gavin Foenander

bpbb8684@bigpond.net.au

Bairnsdale FNC

Location: McArthur Street Bairnsdale 3875

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 479, Bairnsdale 3875 Emblem: Red Leg Demon

Email: bairnsdalefnc@outlook.com
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BAIRNSDALE g}r_c.

Website: Bairnsdalefc.vcfl.com.au

Position Name Mobile Email

President Robert Soulsby 0428 889 396 sos@banksconstruction.com.au

Vice President Phil East 0434 769 950 phile997@gmail.com

Vice President Pip Timms 0481008 603 philippa.timms@anz.com

Vice President Murray Frew 0428 597 997 kyrookl@bigpond.com

Secretary Ebony Mooney 0408 381480 bairnsdalefnc@outlook.com

Treasurer Bernie Eastman 0421446 603 bairnsdale@sportfirst.com.au

Football Operations Phil East 0434 769 950 phile997@gmail.com

Netball Operations Heather Knight 0408 314 523 hknight@wideband.net.au

Senior Coach - Football Darren Martin 0409 431874 dmartin@datafast.net.au

A Grade coach - Netball Katelyn Wheeler 0407 342889 | Katelynwheelerli@hotmail.com
Ashleigh Wheeler 0400 335874 | Ashleigh.wheeler@delwp.vic.gov.au

Football record contact Ebony Mooney 0408 381480 bairnsdalefnc@outlook.com

Media contact Phil East 0434769950 | phile997@gmail.com

Drouin F&NC

Location: Sinclair Street Drouin 3818
Mailing Address: PO Box 48, Drouin, 3818

Phone: 56251523

Fax: 56253892

Email: drouinfootballclubinfo@gmail.com

Emblem: Hawks
Website: www.drouinfc.vcfl.com.au

Position Name Mobile Email

President Chris Soumilas 0419 328 351 g.l.@vic.chariot.net.au

Vice President Di Lehman 0404 376 866 Diannelehman67@gmail.com
Secretary Rod Dunlop 0457 548 519 dunlop@dcsi.net.au
Treasurer Raelene Fry 0408142928 drouinfootballclubinfo@gmail.com
Football Operations Rob Fairlie 0408 252 671 rob@futurefinancial.net.au
Netball Operations Vanessa Marsh 0407057583 vanessalmarsh@gmail.com
Senior Coach - Football Jordan Kingi 0432692662 kingijordan@gmail.com

A Grade coach - Netball Kylie Proctor 0438 059 037 kylieproc@outlook.com
Football record contact Rod Dunlop 0457 548 519 dunlop@dcsi.net.au

Media contact Chris Soumilas 0419 328 351 g.l.@vic.chariot.net.au
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Leongatha FC

Location: Roughhead Street Leongatha 3953

Mailing Address: PO Box 254, Leongatha, 3953

Phone: 56622649 Fax: 56622649 Emblem: Parrots
Email: leongathafnc@gmail.com Website: www.leongathafc.vcfl.com.au

Position Name Mobile Email

President Mal Mackie 0408 512 034 burchl@dcsi.net.au

Vice President Rob van Rooy 0447682 348 dutchy0109@gmail.com
Secretary Sylvia Vagg 0407 990 810 leongathafnc@gmail.com
Treasurer Trevor Walder 0418 569134 trevor.walder@bigpond.com
Football Operations Rob van Rooy 0447 682 348 dutchy0109@gmail.com
Netball Operations Jeanne Dekker 0427 044778 dekkerhallston@outlook.com
Senior Coach - Football Paul Carbis 0418 511 997 paul.carbis@gmail.com

A Grade coach - Netball Alisha Hemming 0400 393 938 alisha.a.hemming@gmail.com
Football record contact Dale McCahon 0409 642 322 dlmac@dcsi.net.au

Media contact Mal Mackie 0408 512 034 burch1@dcsi.net.au

MaffraFNC

Location: McLean Street Maffra 3860

Mailing Address: PO Box 192, Maffra, 3860

Phone: 51472675 Fax: 51472671 Emblem: The Eagles
Email: office@maffrafnc.com.au Website: www.maffrafc.vcfl.com.au
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Position Name Mobile Email
President Stephen Saunders 0428 352 306
Vice President John Brunt 0419 405 908 jxbrunt@bigpond.com
Paul Bourke 0428 451 366 paul@gremaffra.com.au
Andrew Dunsmuir 0438 446 993 info@cconnections.com.au
Secretary Joh Gaw 0407 835 254 office@maffrafnc.com.au
joh.gaw@gmail.com
Treasurer Belinda Porter 0427 472 544 Bpo80094@bigpond.net.au
Football Operations George Foggo 0457 401 683 George.foggo@exxonmobil.com.au
Netball Operations Sam Pleydell 0448 755 075 foj@bigpond.net.au
Senior Coach — Football Wayne Butcher 0419108 517 butchfam@bigpond.com
A Grade coach - Netball Sam Pleydell 0448 755 075 foj@bigpond.net.au
GL Record contact Joh Gaw 0407 835 254 Joh.gaw@gmail.com
Media contact Joh Gaw 0407 835 254 Joh.gaw@gmail.com

MoeFNC

Location: Vale Street Moe 3825

Mailing Address: PO Box 361, Moe, 3825
Phone: 51272258

Email: mfnc@mail.tidyhg.com

Emblem: Lions
Fax: 51277180
Website: www.moefc.vcfl.com.au

Position Name Mobile Email

President Manny Gelagotis | 0403 377 764 mgelagotis@bigpond.com

Vice President Lachlan Sim 0412 261783 lis@vic@australis.com.au
Secretary Liesl McKay 0407958660 | liesl.mckay@outllook.com
Treasurer Lis Keilty 0408 598 501 lis.keilty@lshaccounting.com.au
Football Operations Charles Weir 0409 436 458 | cweir@agl.com.au

Netball Operations Melissa Rock 0407 045 211 rock.melissa.a@edumail.vic.gov.au
Senior Coach - Football James Blaser 0437772 212 james_blaser@hotmail.com

A Grade coach - Netball Peter Moody 0410 273 580

Football record contact Liam Durkin 0402 556 338 Icdurkin_1@hotmail.com

Media Contact Liesl McKay 0407 958 660 liesl. mckay@outllook.com
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Morwell FNC

Colors: Black & Gold

Location: Travers Street Morwell 3840
Mailing Address: PO Box 196, Morwell, 3840

Phone: 51353926

Email: morwellfc@bigond.com

Fax: 513353926

Emblem: Tigers

Website: www.morwellfc.vefl.com.au

Position Name Mobile Email

President Paul Spagnolo 0427689109 | pkspagnolo@gmail.com

Vice President

Secretary Jeff Spiers 0418 358 354 | jeffro35@hotmail.com

Treasurer Brendan Blackshaw | 0407 352399 | Brendan.blackshaw@bigpond.com
Football Operations Paul Spagnolo 0427689109 | pkspagnolo@gmail.com

Netball Operations Claire Allison 0408 865 506 | allison.claire.m@gmail.com

Senior Coach - Football | Joel Soutar 0400 888 670 | joel.soutar@lves.com.au

A Grade coach - Netball | Rachel Allison 0403 513113 | allison.rachel.e@edumail.vic.gov.au
Football record contact | Paul Spagnolo 0427689109 | pkspagnolo@gmail.com

Media contact Paul Spagnolo 0427689109 | pkspagnolo@gmail.com

SaleFNC

Colours: Black & White

Club Ground Location: Corner Palmerston St & McArthur St
Club Mailing Address: PO Box 371 Sale Vic 3850
Club Email: sfncinc@gmail.com

Website: www.salefc.sportingpulse.net

Position Name Mobile Email

President Trevor Gordijn 0439 563 347 | trevor.gordijn@crowehorwath.com.au
Vice President Justin Dessent 0439 811803 id.22@bigpond.com

Secretary Zoe Hanley 0413 417 790 zoehanley@googlemail.com
Treasurer Scott Pearce 0429 432600 | scott.pearce@crowehorwath.com.au
Football Operations Dean Benson 0408 517 322 bensongroup@bigpond.com

Netball Operations Kris Morrison 0425749 168 | paul.morrison12@bigpond.com
Senior Coach - Football Shane Fyfe 0428 441934 | sfyfe@sttsale.catholic.edu.au

A Grade coach - Netball | Mel Johnston 0408 754 234 | dainemel@bigpond.com

Football record contact | Scott Pearce 0429 432 600 | scott.pearce@crowehorwath.com.au
Media contact Bernie Dillon 0405 387906 | bernadette.dillon72@gmail.com

Traralgon FC

Colours: Maroon & White
Emblem: The Maroons

Club Ground Location: Whittakers Road Traralgon
Club Mailing Address: PO Box 823 Traralgon, Vic 3844

Club Email: tfnc@bigpond.com

Website: www.tfnc.com.au

TRARALGON

FOOTBALL CLUB
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Position Name Mobile Email

President Andrew Livingstone 0431123550 | andrew.livingstone.tgon@gmail.com
Vice President Paul Van lwaarden 0417128360 | pvannie@bigpond.com

Secretary Lorraine Paulet 0419547363 | jlpaulet@gipps.net.au

Treasurer Steve Jobling 0487498443 | Steve.jl8@hotmail.com

Football Operations Glenn Duncan 0431355291 | gduncan@agl.com.au

Netball Operations Michelle Livingstone | 0407740475 | michelle.livingstone@monash.edu
Senior Coach - Football Mark Collison 0408337180 | markcollison@hotmail.com

A Grade coach - Netball | Caitlan Ponton 0401825096 | cait 10@hotmail.com

Football record contact | Glenn Duncan 0431355291 | gduncan@agl.com.au

Media contact Andrew Livingstone | 0431123550 | Andrew.livingstone.tgon@gmail.com
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Warragul FNC

Colours: Black, Red
Ground Dimensions:

165m. X 133m.

Location: Tarwin Street Warragul 3820
Mailing Address: PO Box 349, Warragul, 3820

Phone: 56223161 Fax: 56223334 Emblem: Gulls

Email: secretary@wfnc.org.au Website: www.warragulfnc.vefl.com.au
Position Name Mobile Email
President Chris Blackwood 0427741310 chris@lvsands.com.au
Vice President Karen Baum 0417 398 978 pembroke@dcsi.net.au
Vice President John Mulqueen 0438760023 | jmulqueen@dcsi.net.au
Secretary Kim Weller 0437 248122 secretary@wfnc.org.au
Treasurer Jeremy Chaffer 0431472 223 treasurer@wfnc.org.au
Football Operations Peter Davis 0422 595045 peterdavisS7@netspace.net.au
Netball Operations Jessie Gleeson 0433490977 jgleeson@mscw.vic.edu.au
Netball Operations Melinda Mulqueen | 0437451624 melmulqueen@dcsi.net.au
Senior Coach - Football | Steven Kidd 0413135189 stevenkidd3@bigpond.com
A Grade coach - Netball | Lexie Riley 0408 550 303 amrill@live.com.au
Football record contact | Chris Gill 0419157794 chris.gill@whitehorsetrucks.com.au
Media contact Karen Baum 0417 398 978 pembroke@dcsi.net.au

Wonthaggi FNC

Colours: Teal, White & Black

Ground Dimensions: 163.7m. X 124.3m.
Location: Korumburra Road Wonthaggi 3995
Mailing Address: PO Box 441, Wonthaggi, 3995

Phone: 56722644

Fax:

Email: wonthaggipfnc@gmail.com
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Emblem: Lightning
Website: www.wonthaggipfc.vcfl.com.au

Position Name Mobile Email

President Peter Liddle 0457 417 650 p.s.liddle@bigpond.com
V/President Kris Baker 0400 899 991

Secretary John McCurdy 0412595103 mccurdyhome/7@bigpond.com
Treasurer Jenny Brown 0427 023 457 jenny b2@bigpond.com
Football Operations John McCurdy 0412595103 mccurdyhome/7@bigpond.com
Netball Operations Carmel Birkett 0416 068 347 wonthaggipowernetball@outlook.
Senior Coach Stuart Gilmour 0419 396 766 sdgilmour@bigpond.com

A Grade coach - Netball | Fiona Cengia 0409 142 907 Fiona.cengia@bigpond.com
Football record contact | John McCurdy 0412595103 mccurdyhome/7@bigpond.com
Media contact Gail Ward 0488 388 121 gailward2000@gmail.com
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